Page 1
Rev.08 / Sep.05.2019
MPD-810H(-C)   120W DC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPD-810H(-C)
Version Revise Date Change Items

1. At the factory, the +5V output is set between 5.08V to 5.13V and all output at 60% rated load; the other outputs are checked to be within the
accuracy range. The maximum total combined output power on the +3.3V and +5V rails is 70W. The maximum load cannot exceed 120W.
2 Model no. coding:
M P D – 8 1 0 H – X
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 10 12 / 24 30 VDC
Efficiency 70    % While measuring at nominal line and rated.
Operation Temperature 0  +50 °C Output power is 120 watts forced air cooling, 85
watts convection cooling.
Dimensions 141.6 (L) x 83.8 (W) x 38.0 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.4mm.
EMC FCC docket 20780 ,EN 55011, IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4
Safety Approvals UL 60950-1 First Edition, CAN/CSA C22.2 No.60950-1, CE-LVD EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
X= Mechanical
blank Open frame
C Optional cover kit
FEATURES
� MPD-810H is 120 watts with forced air cooling, 85 watts with
convection cooling, 10-30 VDC input, five outputs switching
power supply, it is designed for use in General Purpose.
� CE-LVD EN 62368-1 Approved.
Models & Ratings
1
1
Page 3
Rev.08 / Sep.05.2019
MPD-810H(-C)   120W DC / DC
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 10 12 / 24 30 VDC
Input Current    18  A At 10 VDC Input.
Inrush Current    30 A At 10 VDC Input.
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage
 +5 V
DC
 +12 V
 -12 V
 +3.3 V
 +5Vsb
Output current
 8.0  10.0
A
 1.5  4.0
 0.5  1.0
 5.0  8.0
 0.75
Initial Set Accuracy
4.95  5.15
VDC
11.25  12.75
-11.75  -13.1
3.0  3.5
4.80  5.2
Minimum Load
 0.5
A
At Output Voltage +5V
 0  At Output Voltage +12 V, -12 V, +3.3 V, +5Vsb
Line Regulation
±2.5(V1)